



Naipunnya Institute of Management and Information Technology

Managed by the Archdiocese of Ernakulam - Angamaly

(Affiliated to the University of Calicut, ISO 9001 - 2015 Certified)

Memorandum of Understanding

Between

International School of Carving

2

DEPARTMENT OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT

NAIPUNNYA INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

PONGAM; KORATTY; TRISSUR (DT.)

This Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) is entered in 6th day of June 2019 between International School of Carving, Ex-service League Building, M.C Road, Angamaly, India, represented by Mr. Joy P.D of the ONE PART.

AND

Dept. of Hotel Management, Naipunnya College; Pongam ;Koratty , Thrissur (DT) 680308, an Arts and Science College in the unaided sector owned and managed by the Archdiocese of Angamaly Ernakulam and affiliated to University of Calicut represented by Rev. Fr. Saje Peter, Exe.Director and Principal of Naipunnya College;Pongam of the OTHER PART.

Whereas, International School of Carving, India and Department of Hotel Management, Naipunnya College, Pongam shall be hereafter jointly referred to as the "parties" and singularly as a "Party".

The Parties has decided to agree to establish academic collaboration in the areas of mutual interest and in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in this MOU, agree on the following activities.

- The International School of Carving, India in association with Department of Hotel Management will provide seminars and workshops on carving skills (Vegetable, fruits and ice carving and plate garnishes) for the second year hospitality students in the department of Hotel Management at Naipunnya, Pongam on annual basis.
- 2. The duration of the certificate program will be two working days.
- The International School of Carving, India will provide course certificates to the students on successful completion of the course.







Naipunnya Institute of Management and Information Technology

Managed by the Archdiocese of Ernakulam - Angamaly

(Affiliated to the University of Calicut, ISO 9001 - 2015 Certified)

- 4. The course fee of Rs.750/- per student plus the applicable taxes and 10 percentage increment in every year. The department head will be responsible for the payment and the same should be paid either in cash or cheque prior to the commencement of the class.
- The department of Hotel Management should provide a comfortable room for seminar/workshop with Audio-visual facilities to the trainer and other basic facilities for conducting workshop and examination if required.
- The International School of Carving will bring all the materials for the workshop such as fruits, vegetables, ice block etc. whereas the department has to provide sufficient number of tables, water, and electricity for the smooth operation.

The MOU will take effect from the date it is signed by the representatives of the parties and it will remain valid for five years and may be continued thereafter with suitable review and arrangement. Either party may terminate the MOU by giving written notice to the other party one months in advance. Once terminated, neither, The International School of Carving, India nor Dept. of Hotel Management, Naipunnya College, Pongam will be responsible for any losses, financial or otherwise, with the other party may suffer. However both parties of this MOU will ensure that all activities in progress are allowed to be completed successful.

Hate the

This MOU is singed subject to approval of the respective academic/administrative bodies.

On behalf of

Signed By:

Name:

Fr. Dr. PAULACHAN K.J.

Naily language sale of facers
& Information Technology
Pongam Koratty East -680 308

Place: Pongam

Date:





